When the conveyed ore is so sticky that it doesn’t fly off at the discharge pulley,
normal scraper systems struggle to remove it from the belt. This usually means that
the whole conveyor belt system gets clogged with carryback, and ends up with an
unscheduled stop for cleaning. Tecnipak has developed a specialty precleaner that
has been designed to cut through the thick layer of ore, releasing the bulk of the
material from the belt, and allowing it to continue its journey through the chute.
The cleaning edge is composed of several blades placed next to each other, each of
which have a beveled attack edge made from solid tungsten carbide blocks and a

part number
Belt width
[in]
Suggested blade
width [in]
Suggested blade
part number
Suggested blade
weight [kg]
Tensioner weight
[kg]
Frame weight
[kg]
Standard frame
length [mm]
CD-QHD18-00C 18 12 CE-QHD12-G83 4 34 16 1,000
CD-QHD24-00C 24 18 CE-QHD18-G83 7 34 20 1,200
CD-QHD27-00C 27 21 CE-QHD21-G83 8 34 23 1,400
CD-QHD30-00C 30 24 CE-QHD24-G83 9 34 23 1,400
CD-QHD36-00C 36 27 CE-QHD27-G83 10 34 27 1,600
CD-QHD42-00C 42 30 CE-QHD30-G83 11 34 30 1,800
CD-QHD48-00C 48 36 CE-QHD36-G83 13 34 34 2,000
CD-QHD54-00C 54 42 CE-QHD42-G83 15 34 37 2,200
CD-QHD60-00C 60 48 CE-QHD48-G83 18 34 41 2,400
CD-QCX30-00C 30 24 CE-QCX24-G83 18 70 47 1,400
CD-QCX36-00C 36 30 CE-QCX30-G83 22 70 54 1,600
CD-QCX42-00C 42 36 CE-QCX36-G83 27 70 61 1,800
CD-QCX48-00C 48 36 CE-QCX36-G83 27 70 68 2,000
CD-QCX54-00C 54 42 CE-QCX42-G83 31 70 75 2,200
CD-QCX60-00C 60 48 CE-QCX48-G83 35 70 82 2,400
CD-QCX66-00C 66 54 CE-QCX54-G83 40 70 89 2,600
CD-QCX72-00C 72 60 CE-QCX60-G83 44 70 96 2,800
CD-QS060-00C 60 48 CE-QCX48-G83 35 72 101 2,400
CD-QS072-00C 72 60 CE-QCX60-G83 44 72 118 2,800
CD-QS096-00C 96 84 CE-QCX84-G83 62 72 152 3,600
CD-QS126-00C 126 114 CE-QCXB4-G83 84 72 195 4,600
Outside
radius "R"
[mm]
Distance

Belt width
[in]
Cleaning blade
length [mm]
Cleaning blade part
number
Cleaning blade
weight [kg]
Tensioner weight
(2 x cleaner) [kg]
Frame weight
[kg]
Frame pipe
Standard frame
length [mm]
CIS7-105-00C 30 1,050 CTS7-105-PUA 6 20 57 2,0'' SCH 80 2,000
CIS7-120-00C 36 1,200 CTS7-120-PUA 7 20 59 2,0'' SCH 80 2,200
CIS7-135-00C 42 1,350 CTS7-135-PUA 8 40 83 2,5'' SCH 80 2,400
CIS7-150-00C 48 1,500 CTS7-150-PUA 9 40 86 2,5'' SCH 80 2,600
CIS7-165-00C 54 1,650 CTS7-165-PUA 10 40 92 2,5'' SCH 80 3,000
CIS7-195-00C 60-63 1,950 CTS7-195-PUA 11 84 117 3,5'' SCH 40 3,400
CIS7-225-00C 72 2,250 CTS7-225-PUA 13 84 157 3,5'' SCH 80 3,800
CIS7-255-00C 83 2,550 CTS7-255-PUA 15 84 168 3,5'' SCH 80 4,200
CIS7-345-00C 108 3,450 CTS7-345-PUA 20 84 195 3,5'' SCH 80 5,100
R
e
tu
rn